Name of Procuring Entity: LASAM MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT

Project Reference No: 2024-043

Name of Project: PURCHASE OF 1 PIECE DELTA INVERTER C2000 (3HP-10HP-220 Vac)

Location of the Project: Lasam, Cagayan

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 14, 2024 Date

MR. BENJAMIN SIA JR.

Sales Representative JCG MARKETING GROUP INC. VESMACH Building Km. 19 East Service Road, Brgy. SMDP, Parañaque City 1700n Philippines

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify you that the project PURCHASE OF 1 PC. DELTA INVERTER (3HP-10HP-220 Vac), LGU LASAM, CAGAYAN is hereby awarded to you at the Quoted Price equivalent to Fifty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Pesos (55,600.00).

Very truly yours,

DANTE DEXTER A. AGATEP

Municipal Mayor

Conformed:

Date: March 16, 2024